
March 1, 2017 Page 1 of 3

40C  202075-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Owners:
SHAWN C MUNTER 

BROOKE J MILLER 

RIVER RAT TRUST 

JOE  FISHER 

LINDA  FISHER 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN TIMBERLANDS INC 

GLENN  MYERS 

HIGHLIFE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP 

DELORES M CLEASBY 

JOHN C BURDICK 

ERNEST C ROBERTSON 

JENNIFER A ROBERTSON 

MARVIN  HOWE 

SUSAN  HOWE 

ERIC J BASHORE 

JAMES R EVERSOLE 

JOHN M VINCENT 

2410 ELIZABETH

2410 ELIZABETH

185 RIVER RAT LN

422 HALEY COULEE TRL

422 HALEY COULEE TRL

6325 JACKRABBIT LN #B

2576 KEEL DR

% RD FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

W27978 US HIGHWAY 10

23 SAGEBRUSH RD N

816 W COLORADO AVE

816 W COLORADO AVE

718 WINDHAM SQUARE

718 WINDHAM SQUARE

PO BOX 80242

12352A HWY 29

112 E 16TH ST

BILLINGS, MT 59102

BILLINGS, MT 59102

WINNETT, MT 59087

WINNETT, MT 59087-9782

WINNETT, MT 59087-9782

BELGRADE, MT 59714

BILLINGS, MT 59105

LITCHFIELD, MN 55355

ELEVA, WI 54738-9342

LIVINGSTON, MT 59047

TRINIDAD, CO 81082-1320

TRINIDAD, CO 81082-1320

GLENDIVE, MT 59330-2644

GLENDIVE, MT 59330-2644

BILLINGS, MT 59108-0242

LOWER LAKE, CA 95457-9539

HAYS, KS 67601-3635

24054 SOUTH MN HWY 22

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

40C  202075-00 General Abstract

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 1, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

8
17
17
20
19
29

 36.30
 161.50
 166.90
 126.80
 113.70
 79.10

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

30E
30E
30E
30E
30E
30E

GARFIELD
GARFIELD
PETROLEUM
PETROLEUM
PETROLEUM
GARFIELD

S2SW

W2
E2

NW

1
2
3
4
5
6

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1915

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 684.30

WALTER  EINER 

THADDEUS  FAETH 

PO BOX 483

PO BOX 13802

PINEHURST, ID 83850-0483

TEMPE, AZ 85284-3802

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Total:  684.30

40C  202075-00 General Abstract

5.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNER RIVER RAT TRUST RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

OWNER THADDEUS  FAETH RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

OWNER ROCKY MOUNTAIN TIMBERLANDS INC RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR 
DEED INTEREST.

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MUSSELSHELL RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1

2

3

4

5

19

17

20

29

20

30E

30E

30E

30E

30E

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

NENESE

SWNWSE

NENWNW

SESENW

SENENW

PETROLEUM

GARFIELD

PETROLEUM

GARFIELD

GARFIELD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  1 - HIGH

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  50-2587-08-3-03-01-0001 - Y 50-2587-08-3-03-01-0002 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0001 - Y 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0002 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0003 - Y 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0004 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0006 - Y 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0007 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0008 - Y 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0009 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0010 - Y 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0011 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0012 - Y 50-2587-20-1-04-01-0001 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    NOVEMBER 1, 1915



March 1, 2017 Page 3 of 3

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
169137-00 169139-00 202075-00

Remarks:

40C  202075-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 140310 RECEIVED 06/15/2001. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89878 RECEIVED 05/07/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92434 RECEIVED 05/27/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 77860 RECEIVED 09/03/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89621 RECEIVED 09/20/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 118919 RECEIVED 11/01/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 90008 RECEIVED 08/29/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 140308 RECEIVED 10/24/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 149945 RECEIVED 07/10/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 123211 RECEIVED 07/30/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 119494 RECEIVED 09/17/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 115252 RECEIVED 10/07/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135374 RECEIVED 06/05/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

50-2587-29-2-03-01-0001 - Y 50-2587-29-2-03-01-0002 - Y

50-2587-29-2-03-01-0003 - Y 50-2587-29-2-03-01-0004 - Y

50-2587-29-2-03-01-0005 - Y 55-2586-17-2-03-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-17-2-03-02-0000 - Y 55-2586-17-3-01-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-17-3-02-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-17-3-02-02-0000 - Y

55-2586-17-3-04-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-17-3-04-02-0000 - Y

55-2586-17-4-03-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-17-4-04-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-18-1-01-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-18-1-01-03-0000 - Y

55-2586-19-1-04-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-19-4-01-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-19-4-01-02-0000 - Y 55-2586-19-4-04-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-19-4-04-02-0000 - Y 55-2586-20-1-02-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-20-1-03-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-20-1-03-02-0000 - Y

55-2586-20-2-01-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-20-2-01-02-0000 - Y

55-2586-20-2-03-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-20-2-04-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-20-3-01-01-0000 - Y 55-2586-20-3-02-01-0000 - Y

55-2586-20-3-03-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.


