Page 1 of 3 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 40C 202075-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: SHAWN C MUNTER 2410 ELIZABETH

BILLINGS, MT 59102

BROOKE J MILLER 2410 ELIZABETH BILLINGS, MT 59102

RIVER RAT TRUST 185 RIVER RAT LN WINNETT, MT 59087

JOE FISHER

422 HALEY COULEE TRL WINNETT, MT 59087-9782

LINDA FISHER

422 HALEY COULEE TRL WINNETT, MT 59087-9782

ROCKY MOUNTAIN TIMBERLANDS INC

6325 JACKRABBIT LN #B BELGRADE, MT 59714

GLENN MYERS 2576 KEEL DR BILLINGS, MT 59105

HIGHLIFE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP % RD FAMILY PARTNERSHIP 24054 SOUTH MN HWY 22 LITCHFIELD, MN 55355

DELORES M CLEASBY W27978 US HIGHWAY 10 ELEVA, WI 54738-9342

JOHN C BURDICK 23 SAGEBRUSH RD N LIVINGSTON, MT 59047

ERNEST C ROBERTSON 816 W COLORADO AVE TRINIDAD, CO 81082-1320

JENNIFER A ROBERTSON 816 W COLORADO AVE TRINIDAD, CO 81082-1320

MARVIN HOWE 718 WINDHAM SQUARE GLENDIVE, MT 59330-2644

SUSAN HOWE 718 WINDHAM SQUARE GLENDIVE, MT 59330-2644

ERIC J BASHORE PO BOX 80242 BILLINGS, MT 59108-0242

JAMES R EVERSOLE 12352A HWY 29 LOWER LAKE, CA 95457-9539

JOHN M VINCENT 112 E 16TH ST HAYS, KS 67601-3635 WALTER EINER PO BOX 483

PINEHURST, ID 83850-0483

THADDEUS FAETH PO BOX 13802

TEMPE, AZ 85284-3802

OWNER RIVER RAT TRUST RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST. OWNER THADDEUS FAETH RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST. OWNER ROCKY MOUNTAIN TIMBERLANDS INC RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR

DEED INTEREST.

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1915

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1915

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 5.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 1 - HIGH

Maximum Acres: 684.30

Source Name: MUSSELSHELL RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NENESE1916N30EPETROLEUM

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: PUMP

2 SWNWSE 17 16N 30E GARFIELD

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: PUMP

3 NENWNW 20 16N 30E PETROLEUM

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: PUMP

4 SESENW 29 16N 30E GARFIELD

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: PUMP

5 SENENW 20 16N 30E GARFIELD

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

$\overline{\mathbf{ID}}$	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	36.30		S2SW	8	16N	30E	GARFIELD
2	161.50			17	16N	30E	GARFIELD
3	166.90			17	16N	30E	PETROLEUM
4	126.80		W2	20	16N	30E	PETROLEUM
5	113.70		E2	19	16N	30E	PETROLEUM
6	79.10		NW	29	16N	30E	GARFIELD
Total:	684.30						

Geocodes/Valid: 50-2587-08-3-03-01-0001 - Y 50-2587-08-3-03-01-0002 - Y

50-2587-17-1-01-01-0012 - Y

 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0001 - Y
 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0002 - Y

 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0003 - Y
 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0004 - Y

 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0006 - Y
 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0007 - Y

 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0008 - Y
 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0009 - Y

 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0010 - Y
 50-2587-17-1-01-01-0011 - Y

50-2587-20-1-04-01-0001 - Y

50-2587-29-2-03-01-0001 - Y	50-2587-29-2-03-01-0002 - Y
50-2587-29-2-03-01-0003 - Y	50-2587-29-2-03-01-0004 - Y
50-2587-29-2-03-01-0005 - Y	55-2586-17-2-03-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-17-2-03-02-0000 - Y	55-2586-17-3-01-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-17-3-02-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-17-3-02-02-0000 - Y
55-2586-17-3-04-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-17-3-04-02-0000 - Y
55-2586-17-4-03-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-17-4-04-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-18-1-01-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-18-1-01-03-0000 - Y
55-2586-19-1-04-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-19-4-01-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-19-4-01-02-0000 - Y	55-2586-19-4-04-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-19-4-04-02-0000 - Y	55-2586-20-1-02-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-20-1-03-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-20-1-03-02-0000 - Y
55-2586-20-2-01-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-20-2-01-02-0000 - Y
55-2586-20-2-03-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-20-2-04-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-20-3-01-01-0000 - Y	55-2586-20-3-02-01-0000 - Y
55-2586-20-3-03-01-0000 - Y	

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

169137-00 169139-00 202075-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 140310 RECEIVED 06/15/2001.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR #89878 RECEIVED 05/07/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92434 RECEIVED 05/27/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 77860 RECEIVED 09/03/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89621 RECEIVED 09/20/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 118919 RECEIVED 11/01/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 90008 RECEIVED 08/29/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 140308 RECEIVED 10/24/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 149945 RECEIVED 07/10/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 123211 RECEIVED 07/30/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 119494 RECEIVED 09/17/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 115252 RECEIVED 10/07/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135374 RECEIVED 06/05/2015.